P05000089388

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|----------------|-------------|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Office Use Only | | | | |



06/15/05--01037--002 **78.75



4----

,

LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

3320 SW 87TH AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5973

FILED 05 JUN 21 PM 2:53 SECREMARY FALL AHASSIFF FOURID:

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

| 1. <u>I</u> | T'S ALL ABOUT | , FN | | |
|-------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | (Corporation Name) | | (Document #) | |
| 2. | | | | |
| | (Corporation Name) | <u> </u> | (Document #) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3. | | | | |
| J | (Corporation Name) | | (Document #) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 4 | | | | |
| 4 | (Corporation Name) |) (Document #) | | |
| ÷ | Walk in Pick up time | 2.00 | | Certified Copy |
| | Mail out 🔲 Will wait | 🗖 Ph | otocopy | Certificate of Status |
| NE | W FILINGS | AME | NDMENTS | |
| X | Profit | | mendment | |
| | Not for Profit | | | A., Officer/Director |
| | Limited Liability | | hange of Regist | |
| | Domestication Other | | Dissolution/With Aerger | drawal |
| 0.00 | | | | |
| <u>01</u> | HER FILINGS | <u>REG</u> | ISTRATION/Q | UALIFICATION |
| | Annual Report | | oreign | |
| | Fictitious Name | (| imited Partnersl | hip |
| | | · | leinstatement 'rademark | |
| | | |)ther | |

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 16, 2005

LAZARUS

SUBJECT: IT'S ALL ABOUT, INC. Ref. Number: W05000029758

We have received your document for IT'S ALL ABOUT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6965.

Dorine Martin Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 105A00041756



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF JUST ABOUT, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is

JUST ABOUT, INC.

ARTICLE II - Purpose

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE III - Capital Stock

This corporation is authorized to issue 600 shares at One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, which shall be designated as "Common Shares".

ARTICLE IV - Preemptive Rights

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE V - Initial Principal Office and Agent

The street address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 10520 West Flagler Street, Miami, Fl. 33174 and the registered agent at this address is Griselle A. Abelairas

FILED 05 JUN 21 PH 2:53 GEORETICAL FILLORIDA

ARTICLE VI - Initial Board of Directors

This corporation shall have 4 director (s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director (s) of the corporation is/are:

> Elizabeth A. Abelairas 10214 S.W. 1st St. Miami, Fl. 33174

Caridad Mahaffey 3340 S.W. 140th Ave. Miami, Fl. 33175

Griselle A. Abelairas 10214 S.W. 1 St. Miami, Fl. 33174

Maritza Mestre 8074 Camino Real #C1 Miami, Fl. 33143

ARTICLE VII - Initial Officers

The name and address of the initial officers of the corporation is:

| President | Elizabeth A. Abelairas 10214 S.W. 1 St. Miami, FL. 33174 |
|----------------|--|
| Vice-President | Caridad Mahaffey 3340 S.W. 140 th Ave. Miami, FL. 33175 |
| Treasurer | |
| | Griselle A. Abelairas |
| | 10214 S.W. 1 St. |
| | Miami, FL. 33174 |

Secretary

.

Maritza Mestre 8074 Camino Real #C1 Miami, FL. 33143

ARTICLE VIII - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Griselle A. Abelairas 10214 S.W. 1 St. MIAMI, FL. 33174

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 13 day of June, 2005.

Juseen a. Celestarian

FILED

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION US JUN 21 PM 2:53 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE ECRETERING ALL AHASSIF FOR MALL

Persuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is

JUST ABOUT, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Griselle A. Abelairas 10520 West Flagler St. MIAMI FL. 33174

percer a. Ciliefanas SIGNATURE

TITLE Treasurer DATE June 13th, 2005

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE Gine Ci Cienfania

DATE : June 13th, 2005

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00